
2024 George Washington University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-26   Conf: 12-14   Home: 16-13   Away: 8-10   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (373), Opp (322)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (130-146), Heffley (65-73), Torreso (34-37), Smith (19-23),
Cano (12-13)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Ramirez, Alena .376 53-48 149 22 56 9 1 1 17 70 .470 19 0 15 0 .441 2 2 1-1 51 32 5 .943
10 Heffley, Allison .341 53-53 170 31 58 13 1 3 35 82 .482 22 2 9 0 .421 1 5 8-9 236 24 3 .989
22 Williams, Alexa .313 49-49 166 21 52 13 0 3 37 74 .446 6 5 14 0 .356 0 3 2-2 41 1 2 .955
5 Corpuz, Ashley .307 53-53 140 38 43 11 1 7 28 77 .550 39 3 27 0 .459 3 2 9-11 112 4 3 .975
29 Hayward, Paige .303 53-53 152 17 46 9 0 2 31 61 .401 5 1 17 1 .327 1 7 1-1 117 3 2 .984
2 Greco, Maggie .301 53-52 153 44 46 4 3 1 15 59 .386 23 9 10 0 .419 1 10 10-13 63 77 4 .972
99 Torres, Reese .284 43-21 81 14 23 5 0 5 21 43 .531 11 2 17 0 .383 0 1 4-4 63 1 1 .985
21 Lauth, Mandy .240 51-51 125 23 30 4 2 1 23 41 .328 38 5 24 3 .432 1 4 2-2 203 33 9 .963
51 Gilliland, Cadence .198 42-41 81 9 16 2 0 1 11 21 .259 6 0 13 0 .253 0 2 0-0 48 49 9 .915
45 Cano, Rose .337 34-33 86 8 29 7 0 2 16 42 .488 8 2 10 5 .406 0 4 0-0 20 38 4 .935
52 Brice, Rylee .237 15-12 38 5 9 1 0 0 3 10 .263 4 3 6 0 .348 1 0 1-3 14 2 1 .941
14 Schaub, Abby .207 22-5 29 3 6 0 0 0 2 6 .207 4 0 5 0 .303 0 0 0-0 18 3 2 .913
3 Torres, Sidney .182 36-3 11 13 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 0 0 2 0 .182 0 0 3-3 10 0 0 1.000
6 Polsky, Gabby .167 24-2 12 10 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 0 0 3 0 .167 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
23 Lew, Daniella .100 25-9 10 6 1 1 0 0 0 2 .200 0 1 2 0 .182 0 2 0-0 13 9 2 .917
36 Cox, Natalie .000 7-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
Totals .298 53-53 1404 264 419 79 8 26 240 592 .422 185 33 175 9 .390 10 42 42-50 1028 307 53 .962
Opponents .276 53-53 1371 225 379 75 11 21 219 539 .393 146 17 212 1 .349 17 34 65-73 1019 331 72 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
95 Smith, Cece 2.59 12-5 27 18 9 4-0 1 121.2 111 58 45 43 109 22 1 7 .239 5 8 0 3 12
45 Cano, Rose 4.18 5-7 17 11 5 1-0 0 72.0 88 53 43 28 22 16 3 4 .300 1 2 0 6 10
20 Torreso, Sophia 4.33 10-13 36 24 10 1-0 1 139.0 172 102 86 60 81 32 7 10 .299 5 5 0 8 11
36 Cox, Natalie 7.22 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 8 12 11 15 0 5 0 0 .216 0 2 0 0 1
Totals 3.77 27-25 86 53 24 6 2 343.1 379 225 185 146 212 75 11 21 .276 11 17 0 17 34
Opponents 4.43 25-27 101 53 18 6 5 339.2 419 264 215 185 175 79 8 26 .298 33 33 0 10 42



2024 George Washington University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Torres, Sidney 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Yankovich, Taylin 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Heffley, Allison 263 236 24 3 .989 1 65 8 .890 0 0
99 Torres, Reese 65 63 1 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hayward, Paige 122 117 3 2 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Corpuz, Ashley 119 112 4 3 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Greco, Maggie 144 63 77 4 .972 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Lauth, Mandy 245 203 33 9 .963 7 0 0 — 0 0
22 Williams, Alexa 44 41 1 2 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ramirez, Alena 88 51 32 5 .943 3 0 0 — 0 0
52 Brice, Rylee 17 14 2 1 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
45 Cano, Rose 62 20 38 4 .935 3 12 1 .923 0 0
23 Lew, Daniella 24 13 9 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Gilliland, Cadence 106 48 49 9 .915 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Schaub, Abby 23 18 3 2 .913 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Torreso, Sophia 20 5 13 2 .900 0 34 3 .919 0 0
95 Smith, Cece 28 7 18 3 .893 0 19 4 .826 0 0
36 Cox, Natalie 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Polsky, Gabby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1388 1028 307 53 .962 22 130 16 .890 0 0
Opponents 1422 1019 331 72 .949 33 84 16 .840 9 0


